
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

� �
�

�
�
�
�

�

��������������mfpfed.cg@nic.in                     Website : www.cgmfpfed.org�
�

	
����������������
���������
�	
�������
����������������� !��������"#���$�
���%�����	�&%�����	�'�
(��

�

)�*����%����� ��'+,����
�	��-������������	
������������
����	����������������	�������������
�	�
������
����
���https://cgmfpfed.neml.in   �	������������	�������
	��������� �
��

���'��� .
�������������
�����

.
�������������
������

!�"��#$����%����� !�"��#$����%������	&

'�&�(()*+)�XIV 
�������),&)-&()*.�

!�"��#$����%������	&'�&�

(()*,)�IX ����������
),&)-&()*.�

�����
���/%�������	�	����
���������������

(.&)-&()*.�/%��0�
**&))��1	��	�

(-&)-&()*.�/%��0�
**&))��1	��	�

�����
������'����	�	����
���������������

(2&)-&()*.���	/��
*-&))��1	����

+)&)-&()*.���	/��
*-&))��1	����

�
)�*�	!#
��'�'��(����3��4��������5�/%�������������
�
)�*� 
/�#%���
��0/�1��	�1��2��1����

(i) �����
����	����6���()*.��	��
�	��	7�#/8����	�����������9�������������8����:;���	�
���������<
��	��/�1����!������ ��

(ii) ��=�� ������ ��	
����	�� ��	� NCDEX e Markets Ltd., Mumbai  �	�� /�1����
!���������� ������
����	�������
	�	��	��  Digital Signature Certificate�!��������
��� ��

� �

� �����
����	�����
����#$��������	
�������������>�
�?��#$�������!7��/����6?�	��
������������*.&)-&()*.��	��	�
���@�����A/���������	����?�!�����������B�	���<��	��	����?���
www.ncdexspot.com  �	�<�C�
�	<����	�1�����	����� ������	"���9��#$���	����@���	��	����?������
������B�	���<��	��	����?�/�C/
D"����	��	� �
�
���������B��������������	���������B�	���<�NCDEX e Markets Ltd., Mumbai  �	������
���E��/���/����	��  
 

����������	�
�� :   022-66473153 / 54��������	��� –  askus@ncdexspot.com 
���������������� (	���� -  08099049116), �������������� (	���� -  09893957607) 

����������������������������� �3
4��	
&����

 

5!��	�67�'�8#��9�$��%�� /�):#� �'���
�����	*�
	��'��	
9���#�����;�

������<;���=>���= �=��.1�1;�?�+�'0�;�'�# $'����@���A��
����',���������B<���������������2CD	���AA����E�<@��

 

 



�
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
E-mail : mfpfed.cg@nic.in                          Website : www.cgmfpfed.org 
 
Summary of e-Auction Notice for the Sale of Collected and 
Godowned Tendu Leaves for Collection Season 2013 and 

Season 2014  
 

(1) Starting and Ending of e-Auction  :    Bidders can be participated in e-Auction     
      Link  https://cgmfpfed.neml.in  only according to the table below.  ��������������������������������������������
                                             
 

Description Season 2013 Season 2014 
Notification No. Notification No. 

T.P.(2013)-XIV               
Dated   04.06.2015 

Notification No. 
T.P.(2014)-IX              
Dated   04.06.2015 

Starting Date and time 
of e-Auction   

25.06.2015 from  
11.00 A.M 

26.06.2015 from  
11.00 A.M 

Ending Date and time 
of e-Auction   

29.06.2015 upto 
16.00 P.M. 

30.06.2015 upto 
16.00 P.M. 

 
(2) Earnest Money  Deposit  :  8% of the purchase Capacity.  
 
(3) Registration and Digital Certificate:  
          (i) The bidder must be registered as the Manufacturer / Exporter of the  
               tendu  leaves in any division of Chhattisgarh for the year 2015.  
 

          (ii) The bidders will have  to be registered for participation in e-Auction in  
                NCDEX e Markets Ltd., Mumbai.   The Bidder will have to obtain  
                Digital Signature Certificate for participating in e-Auction. 
 
          The auction notice alongwith  bidder’s agreement, lotlist and other Annexures 
for e-Auction may be downloaded from 15.06.2015   from Federation's above 
mentioned website or our Service Provider’s website www.ncdexspot.com 
only. Amendments / Notices will be available on above Federation's website and 
Service Provider’s website. 
                    
 For any assistance please contact service provider  NCDEX e Markets Ltd., 
Mumbai  on following contact details 
 

Phone No. :  022-66473153 / 54    E-mail ID – askus@ncdexspot.com 
Mr. Sudhir Gupta (Mb – 08099049116), Mr. Arun Soni (Mb - 09893957607) 
 

 Managing Director 

 Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest 
Produce (Trading & Development)  
Co-operative Federation Limited 
A-25, V.I.P.Estate, Khamardih, Raipur - 492007 

Tel. :   4065100 - 104                  Fax – 0771 - 2283594 


